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Direcct bixamingtion by «r. Hinkle

Cross Ixawination by Lir. Lutter
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CASE 5155

Page. 3.

M. BUTTER:  Call Case 5155,
MR, CARR:  Casc 5145, Avvlication of Harding Cil
Company for directional drilliung, Lea County. New lHexico.

-

MR. HINKLi: Clarence Hinkle,
Cox and Baton, arpearing on behali of Hardirng 0il Company.
Vie have mr. Lewis Biscking as a witness.

(Witness sworn.)

LEWIS BISCKING

called as a witness, having been first duly sworn, was
exaniined and testified as follows:
DIRLCT SXAMINATION
BY iR. HIKRKLE:
Q State your name and your residence and by whoi:
you are eumplcyed.

A Lewis J. Biscking, Junior. I live in Dallas. I'm

e

employed by the Harding 01l Comvnany

ng 9 7.
Q What i1s your nosition irn the Harding 0il Company?
A I'm vice president in charge of field operations.
Q Are you a petroleuws engineer vy vrofession?

A 1 am a petroleun engineer.

Q Have you previously testified vefore the Comnissios
A L have not testified before this Commission.

o} State triefly vour cducational background and
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‘petroleum engineering in 1949. I worked eight years for a

CASI 51565
BLsOR LN G-LirsCT Page. e
exverience as a vpetrolews gnologist?
A i graduated from Tulsa University with a BS in

large independent oil company advancing to the position as
division engineer. Since that tine, I have been ewployed

in managelent positions with oll coucnanies and wmanufacturing
companies. At the present tine -- Lhere was a perliod of a
few years where I did consulting work.

1

Q Are you familiar with the area in which this well

is involved in the Apvplication is Deing drilled?

A 1 am.

Q Have you made a study of the area?

A Yes.
Q Are yéu familiar with the drilling of the well?
A Yes,

MR. HINKLE: Are the gualiifications sufficient?
IiR. HUTTER: Yes, they are.
BY kR. HINKLE:

Q Have wyou prepared or has there been orepared under

el

your direction certain Bxhipits for introduction in this
case?

i Tes, sir.

&

They are Bxhibits 1 through L7
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i That's correcv:
Q Refer LO axnibib Lo, Loant Aaxnlaln et Lhis 18
and wnav e shows \
A Bxhibdb 0. L s @ well Location and acreafe dedi
catlon »Hiab . 1t shows Lhe SouthWeSt quarbor of Section 3
T ovmship 13 South, 32 fast, bed Countys Hewv Lexico- It 15

q 1eade oymed ©Y Harding 1 Cormany in which.the State 3k

Well Ho- 1 was arilled as L1650 Foet frow rhe west 1ine ol

the section and 2210 feel YO one south LaBE of the Section.

o] yill you sve bhe 1 istory of this well cetfore the |
d"rectwonal Grilling was started
A This well was arilled o the pevonianh format ol at\

? a depth £ 12,510 foeb. 1t appcar®d o be a ary nole. Upon\
>Xam1nation of the aloctric 1ogs of the nole, v anneared |
that the well had crossed & 2qult ab apﬁroximaﬁely 11,600
tee’. his cab be seen OO ‘ne next Exhiblt, Exnibit 2 whicP
is a verbical gecihishe 1t was decided py the geologist and

Lne comnany rhat ORE viell gid nov, 1n fact, test OR% QPction\
of Pavonial that Y was intended o wesv and the decision
vss made Lo airectLonally qrill che well fromn 2 point suffi-
cienulf high O place the poLtLor of the hole LCO -~ 3450
fecL,6, qegreed soutnwest of the orlginal surface- \
jon aid you nalke & survv¥

2
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B1SCKIHG-DIHaOT page. &

of the well to find cul whoere Lt was voutomed?

A Yes, when the geologist J/olé the well had crossed
a fault, we had Sperrv Sua to re2he a directional survey of

the well to find out where the boltiton of that hole was.

" Vihere aid vou I71d the vottom of the hole to be
located as shown on #xhibit 17
A The bottorn of the hole is anproximately 470 fect

4

northeast of the surface location. 1t's indicated on Exhibi

D

1 by a vink dot.

Q now, refer to Bxnibit 2 and explain just what that
shows.

/ xhibit 2 is the ge ;ist icept of y

A Exh he geologist concepi of the structun

D

occasioned wnat would cause the revnsat of the Hississippian

’

formation as found on the log in which they nave vrojected

3

. e
the Missis-

1S

Jdo
-

p
o

a high-zngle fault and ovorthrgst cenditions
sippian, such that the original well vore cut through a vory
of the iiississippian formation twice.

& Okay. lLow, referring To Bxhibit 3 and explain
wnat this is.

A ¥xhbit 3 1s the w»rintout of the calculations nade
by Spverry Sun on their survzay of the original well. It
includes three =nages of printed calculations and a norizonty

displacerent nrojection as the fourth vage.

jLh]
«
\w

{
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ooy Lo Lo oAU kbl
noxXs wxhivit s oha --
crruvting)  sxbiblt wo. 4.

nexe Bxhiovit Lo the norigonial and vertical
urss of the directlongl drilled well. On the

hows the deviation frow vertlical and in the

Exhibit is (he horigzontal wlan view showing

©
|-
—

course of the ws

%

P

is the prescent denth of this well as it is

enth of the well was

does the right-hand side of the xxhibit 4

1 ta

right~hand side of the £xhibit shows the targeh

n A

the bottem of the hole was intended to be
surface of the Devonizn foruagtion and it also

ction in which the course of the hole made

o

9] is t
with regard o
A The

P
R

1- - L. e T - _ b - S - —-
nere any Jurilizr Ccoxmeny you wouwid iike to mak
Lxhivit Ho. 47

sxnioit Lo. /4 nas vzen followed very closely

with survey ilnstrurents and handled by technician who
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B1SCKING-DIRACT Page. ... O . .

3

specializes in this business. He is a licensed well surveyoy
The frequency of the deviation tests varied between 30U feet
and 120 feet, devending upon on how straight the well 1is
going. in those areas vnere the well is being turned the
frequency was 30U to (U feei. Later when the well was going
Tairiy straight, the freguency was 120 feet.

G S0, in your opinion, vyou have every reason to
believe that this deces portray accurately the course of the
well?

A That is correct, and the technician is a licensed
surveyor and can provide a certified plat at completion of

4

the holc attesting to the correct boettonr nole or the ]ocatioh

o~ 1 \

of the vottom of the hole.

o) Is it your opinion‘that the bottow of the hole,
however deey 1t is drillea, 1s lined up in the area desig-
nated on bBxhicit 4, target ar=sa?

A It will,

Y Low, refer tack to Exnivit tu. 1. Doss Harding
ovn all of the acreage shown on the entire quarter section?

A Cities Service 01l Company owns the talance of the

‘,__]

£

Section 34. Harding has a fari-cut from Cities Service on
the southwest quarter o¢f the section only.

&  Has Cities Service been kent informed with regard
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4L we have the target arca ceing specified as being 450 feset

BLSCK LI G-DAaCT Page. ... .

Lo the aircctionsl driliing?
A Cities Service has veen informed from veginming

the origingl hole and continued to ve inflorned through the

dirccticonal drilling, yes, siv.
" And the betton of tho hele in the target area will

wind vop more than €6G feet from the leased line?
A That is truc.

‘o would Like to offer in evidence

-t

IMR. HINKLwn:
Exhivits 1 through 4.

MR, WUTTER:  Applicant's iLxhibits 1 through 4 will

D

mitted in evidence.

jo

o2 g

¢

(Whersupon, Applicant's bxhibits

tos. L through 4 for identifici-

©

LL.011 wWare admitted in e

MR. HIKKLE: That's all I have.

BY R. NUTTEK:

& r. Biscking, the target area was aovertised as

being within 100 feet of a point 430 feet south, &0 degree

west 01 the surface location. llow, taking a locok at Exhivit

and then an odd shane, rectsngle or whatever that is, not

reglly a rzoctangle?
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CASL 515

BISCRING-CROSS Page. .. 1L
A Yes, sir, this is a cuwc. There is a dilference

)

between instructions in the leld and the inforwation that
was sgnu into the Commissicon, however; the well docs reach
the target areca within the 10U fect from the 43u~-Toot line.
R Because rossibly thls target arca that is depicteq
on Bxhibit 4 may be in some reswvects worce than 100 feet frow
the point L3¢ feet.
A That is true. Thne target ares was picked to ve

o)

originally GCU T from vthne location or the well borc at

®
o
ot

G,200 feet and this was scaled to ve 43C Teet by the office

and 1t meagsurcd 450 feet in the field, as that 2C-foot dis-

-]

t ¢circled 100 1eet frou the center of the target
area, touches the two boundaries, one which is 50 degrees
south, 50 degrees west from the kickoff point and one which
is south 7C degrees west from the kickoff peint. That's the
)

reason for the odd shapve. 100 feet either sice, being eithefr

closer to the kickeff woint or farther away horizontally.’

Y This is what 1s the green dot, right?
A The green dot, that 1s the point at which the well

vore pzassed through 11,800 feet and unfortunately, the

Devonian formation didn't havpen Lo be there.

P

e Have you crossed any faults? You crossed a fault

coiling vack, 1 guess, didn't yout
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BISCRK1KHG-CROSS Page. Lk

AN

i Yes., VWe had a little difficuls tise in golting
across that fault. Vie hed to make two tries. The well was
drilled to 2,700 Fect and rlurged vaclk Co $,500 fect and a
second Iy Lo get sceross the Taull was nade and the hole
continued on then Lo the present touval depth.

Q How, Ir. Biscking, if we scale off the distance

that was advertised, which would we 430 [feeb frown the surface

location, correct?

. -~
A Correct.

T R4 ey 3 ~ [ TS A 4 HE . -

& If we nmake & point right there, then, if we take

the 100-{oot circle wnich was advertised and frowm that point

is the bottom of the hole going te ve within the target arear

e
3
o
(6]

tottom of the hole -- L do not hiave the last

2.1 b]

survey -- the vottexr of the hele will be within or very closg

£o thav, mayvse 10 feet.

Q Will it be within 10C feet of that point, L30 feet
south, 6C degrees west of the surface location?
A As the vottom of the hole awnvears right now, it

will probatly be outsids of that circle maybe five feet.
Q You ars aware thaet the Corriission requires after
the conpletion of a dirsctionally drilled hole, one continuo:

multi-shot survey fror top to botton of the well?

A Yes, sir, I an.
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CASD 51355
BISCKING- CROSS Page A2
U Uporl comnleticn of the drilling. 1 reslize that
you are taking surveys as you g£o downv?
A dight.,
@ But we would require an additional survey and that
if the well does not fall wichin the target area, it nay be
necessary o have g learing tc anend the Order that author-
ized the directional drilling of the well.
1 Yoq el At ha swrvoaacant Fime G+ anr “} 3 T ll
A 1es, sir. At vhe present time, 1t avnears the we
is a dry hcle, would that nale a difference in the Commissio%'s
requiremrents?
@ Probaoly wouldn't have to amend an Order on a dry
hole.
R HUTTER: Does anyone have any further questionp
of kir. biscking? You may be excussd.
(Witness excused.)
Whersupon, a discussion was
held off the record.)
BR. nUTTER: Do you have anvthing further, HNr. |
i
172 a3 i
Hinkie
R BIHKLE Lo,
mBRL LUTTeR Loes anyone have anything they wish
Lo offer in Casec 51557 Ve will uake the case under adviscrent
and take a lbS-nminute recess.
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SUaT CF il LBX1CO

COULTY O SANTA i

I, RICHARD L. kY, Court Renorter, do hersuy certify vhpt

the forcgoing and attached iranscript of Learing vefore the
Wew lkexico Cil Conscrvation Coniiiscion was reported by e,
and the same is a true and corrcect record of the saild

vreccedings, to the best of iy bnowledge, skill and abllivy.

RICGHARD L. T orter

1 do hereby certify that the foregoing is
a complets record of the procecdings j;n,
the Examiner hearing Case Yo &5 ;9&9,

heard by me on....2 ;33 .............. . 197%

= G T
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1. R TRUJILLO
OI1IL CONSERVATION COMMISSION CHAIRMAN
STATE OF NEW MEXICO LAND COMMISSIONER

ALEX J. ARMUO
MEMBER

STATE GEOLOGIST
A. L. PORTER, JR.
SECRETARY - DIRECTOR

P. 0. BOX 2088 - SANTA FE
87501

Juiy 16, 1974

Re: CASE NO, 5155
Mr. Clarence Hinkle - R-4823
Hinkle, Bondurant, Cox & Eaton ORDER NO.
Attorneys at Law Applicant:
Post Office Box 10
Roswell, New Mexico 88201 Harding 0il Company

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced
Commission order recently entered in the subject case.

Very truly yours,

R
S '
A ;Zi: (J%%?Aézbygééz

A. L. PORTER, Jr,.
Secretary-Director

ALP/ir

Copy of order also sent to:

Hobbs 0CC x
Artesia OCC
Aztec OCC

Other

e RS R S A
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I, CONSE ION COMMISSION
STATE OF NEW MEXICO

~
4

a2

IN THE MATTER OF THE BEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATIO
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR

THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE NO. 5155
Oxder Noc. R-4823

APPLICATION OF HARDING OIL COMPAXNY

FOR DIRECTIONAL ORILLING, LEA
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. cn January 30,
1974, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Daniel S. Nutter.

NOW, on this 1l6th day of July, 1974, the Commission, a
quorum being present, having considered the testimony, the
record, and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being
fully advised in the premises,

FINDS:

(1) That due public notice having been given as required
by law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the
subject matter thereof.

(2) That the applicant, Harding 0il Company, seeks to

- re-enter an existing well, the surface location of which is
2310 feet from the South line and 1650 feet from the West line
of Section 34, Township 13 South, Range 32 East, adjacent to
the o0ld Gress-Devonian Pool, Lea County, New Mexico, and to
directionally drill said well in such a manner as to bottom
the well in the Devonian formation within 100 feet of a point
430 feet South 60 degrees West of the surface location.

(3) That at the request of the applicant, this case
should be dismisgsed.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That Case No. 5155, being the application of Harding
O0il Company to re-enter an existing well, the surface location
of which is 2310 feet from the South line and 1650 feet from
the West line of Section 34, Township 13 South, Range 32 East,
adjacent to the old Gross-Devonian Pool, Lea County, New Mexico,
and to directionally drill said well in such a manner as to
bottom the well in the Devonian formation within 100 feet of
a point 430 feet South 60 degrees West of the surface location
is hereby dismisszed.




-2~
Case No. 5155
Ordexr No. R~4823

(2) That jurisdiction of this cause is hereby retained
for the entry of such further orders as the Corimission may
- deem necessary.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year herein-
above designated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

4 S NSV e 4
I./R. TRUJILLQ, Chairman

ALEX J., ARMIJO, Member

4B .

4 a
A. L. PORTER, Jr., Me r & Secretary

S EAL
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1650 T —0

D de

L p— S
NS2700 + /26729 — 7-9 [




DOCKET: EXAMINER HEARING - WEDNESDAY - JANUARY 30, 1974

9 A.M, - OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION CONFERENCE ROOM,
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING - SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

The following cases will he heard before Daniel S§. Nutter, Examiner, or Richard i.
Stamets, Alteruate Examiner:

CASE 5153: In the matter of the hearing called by the 011 Conservation Commission
on its own motion to consider the amendment of Commission Form C-113,
Refiner's Monthly Report.

CASE 5154: In the matter of the hearing called by the 011 Conservation Commission
on its own motion, at the recommendation of the Commission's “"Pictured
Cliffs Gas Proration Committee," to consider the amendment of Com-
mission Order No. R-1670 for the purpose of elimination ¢f gas
prorationing in the Aztec-Pictured Cliffs, Ballard-Plctured Cliffs,
Fulcher Kutz-Pictured Cliffs, and West Kutz-Pictured Cliffs Gas Pooils
in San Juan, Rio Arriba, and Sandoval Counties, New Mexico.

CASE 5128: (Continued from the January 3, 1974, Examiner Hearing)

Application of Gulf 011 Corporation for a non-standard gas proration
unit and simultaneous dedication, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant,
in the above-styled cause, sseks approval for a 160-acre non-standard
gas proration unit comprising the NE/4 SW/4 and W/2 SE/4 of Section 28
and the NW/4 NE/4& of Section 33, both in Township 21 South, Range 37
East, Blinebry Gas Pool, Lea County, New Mexico, to be simultaneously
dedicated to its J. N. Carson Wells Nos. 4 and 9 located in Units 0O and
K, respectively, of Section 28,

CASE 5132: (Continued from the January 3, 1974, Examiner Hearing)

L
|

Application of American Quasar Petroleum Company of New Mexico for a
unit agreement, Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-
styled cause, seeks approval of the White City Unit Area comprising
5,120 acres. more or less, of Federal, State and fee lands in Township
25 Scuth, Ranges 25 and 26 East, Eddy County, New Mexico.

CASE 5155: Application of Harding 011 Company for directional drilling, Lea

County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks to
re-enter an existing wall, the surface location of which is 2310
feet from the South line and 1650 feet from the West line of Section 34,

\ Towunship 13 South, Range 32 East, adjacent to the old Gross-Devonian
Pool, Lea County, New Mexico, aund toc directionally drill said well
‘\ in such a manner as to bottom the well in the Devonian formation

\ within 100 feet of a point 430 feet South 60 degrees West of the
surface location.
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CASE 35156: Application of Framklin, Aston & Falr for pool creation and special
pool rules, Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled
cause, seeks the creation of a new gas pool for Morrow production
for its Mclntyre Well No. 6-A located in Unit O of Section 29,
Township 17 South, Range 30 East, Eddy County, New Mexico, and for
the promulgation of special pool rules therefor including a provision
for 640~acre spacing.

CASE 5159: Application of Petroleum Reserve Corporation for a unit agreement,
Eddy County, MNew Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks
approval for the Wood Canyon Unit Area comprising 2,560 acres, more
or less, of Federal and fee lands in Township 24 South, Range 25
East, Eddy County, New Mexico.

CASE 5160: Application of Randolph M. Richardson for a unit agreement, Eddy and
Chaves Counties, New Mexico. Applicant, in the abcocve-styled cause,
seeks approval for the West Hope Unit Area comprising 13,448 acres,
more or less, of Federal, State and Fee lands in Townships 17 and 18
South, Ranges 20 and 21 East, Eddy and Chaves Counties, New Mexico.

CASE 5161: Application of Depco, Inc., for a unit agreement, Eddy County, New
Mexico. Appiicant, in the above-~siyled cause, seeks approval for its
Northwest Artesia Unit Area comprising 640 acres, more or less of
State lands in Sections 31 and 32, Township 17 South, Range 28 East,
and Section 6, Township 18 South, Range 28 East, Eddy County, New Mexico.

CASE 5144: (Continued and Readvertised)

Application of Depco, Inc. for a waterflood project, Eddy County, New
h Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks authority to

institute a waterflood project by the injection of water into the
Grayburg-San Andres formation through six wells located in its
Northwest Artesia Unit Area, Artesia Pool, Eddy County, New Mexico.

CASE 5162: Application of Western 011 Producers, Inc. for an unorthodox gas well
: locatrion, Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled
cause, seeks authority to drill an undesignated Morrow gas well at an
unorthodox location 1980 feet from the South line and 660 feet from
the East liune of Sectica 34, Townshin 17 South, Range 26 EFast, Eddy
County, New Mexico, the S/2 of said Section 34 to be dedicated to the
well.

CASE 5163: Applicaticn of Western 0il Producers, In~. for an unorthodox gas well
location, Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled
cause, seeks authority to drill an undesignated Morrow gas well at
an unorthodox location 660 feet from the South and East lines of
Section 27, Towmship 17 South, Range 26 East, Eddy County, New Mexico,
the S/Z of said Section 27 to te dedicated to the well. As an alterna-
tive, applicant seeks approval for a location 1980 feet from the South
line and 660 feet frcm the East line of said Section 27.
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CASE 5158:

CASE 5157:

CASE 5164:
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Application of Citles Service 041 Company for compulsary pooling,;
Fddy County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks
an order pooling all mineral interests In the Pennsylvanian formatlon
underlying the E/2 of Section 29, Township 21 South, Range 27 Fast,
Eddy County, New Mexico, to be dedicated to 1its Simpson Well No. 1

to be drilled at an orthodox location for said unit. Also to be
considered will be the cost of drilling and completing safd well

and the allocation of such costs, as well as actual operating costs
and charges for supervision. Also to be considered 1is the designa-
tion of applicant as operator of the well and a charge for risk
involved in drilling said well.

Application of Cities Service 01l Company for compulsory pooling, Eddy
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-~styled cause, seeks an
order pooling all wineral interests in the Pennsylvanian formation
underlying the $/2 of Section 9, Township 21 South, Range 27 East,
Burton Flats Field, Eddy County, New Mexico, tc be dedicated to its
State C-P Well No. 1 to be drilled at an orthodox location for said
unit. Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling and com-
pleting said well and the allocation of such costs, as well as actual
operating costs and charges for supervision. Also to be considered
is the designation of applicant as operator of the well and a charge
for risk invelved in drilling said well.

Application of Jake L. Hamon for compulsuiry pooling and for an
unorthodox location, Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the
above~-styled cause, seeks an order force pooling all mineral interests
in the Strawn and Morrow formations underlying the E/2 of Section 9,
Township 21 South, Range 27 East, Burton Flats Field, Eddy County,
New Mexico, tc be dedicated to a well to be drilled at an unorthodox
location 1650 feet from the North line and 660 feet from the East
line of said Section 9. Also to be considered will be the cost of
drilling and completing said well and the allocation of such costs,
as well as actual operating costs and charges for supervision. Also
to be considered is the designaticn of applicant as operator of the
well and a charge for risk involved in drilling saild well.
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~®~ HARDING OIL CCMPANY ;-

December 20, 1973 d%?vgf{ k\z3?£?7:a\\
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New Mexico 0il Conservationr Commission
P. 0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: New Mexico State 34-1 Wwell
Lea County, New Mexico

—

Gentlemen;:

Since there were no hearings set for the month of December,
this is to request that a special hearing be held before
the Commission during the month of_ January, 1974, to grant
us permission for an exception to Rule 111, We would like
permission to directional drill the above well from our
oresent location of 2310' FSL and 1650' FWL 4 Unit K,
Section 34, T-13S, R-32E, and move the bottom of the hcle
3707 west and 230' south, or 430' from our surface location
i on a south 60 degrees west radial, thus making our target

area between 330 and 530 feet radially - the north boundary
being south 70 degrees west and the south boundary being
south 50 degrees west. It is our plan to drill to the
Devonian formation or approximately 12,500 feet,

Your favorable consideration for this hearing shall be
greatly appreciated as we are proceeding with our opera=
tions to successfully drill and complete this well,

Very truly yours,

¢ Chief EXecutive Officer
JOJ: fbp

cc: Q0il Conservation Commission, Hobbs, New Mexico
Midwest Oil Corporation, Midland, Texas
Lities Service 0il Co., Midland, Texas -
/ Hinkle, Bondurant, Cox & Eaton, Roswell, New Mex.
Spencer & Hutson, Midland, Texas

408 CARILLON TOWER WEST DOCKET MA".ED

13601 PRESTON ROAD

DALLAS, TEXAS 75240 -
{214) 661-5261 Dote - %




DRAFT

dr/

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HCARING /
CALLED BY TKE OIL CONSERVATION ! //
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR 4

THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE NO. 5155

: L7
; Order No. R- 7 ¥ 73
APPLICATION OF HARDING OIL COMPANY '

FOR DIRECTIONAL DRILLING, LEA / "
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. ‘

a %’W

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on January 30 , 1974,
at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Daniel S. Nutter

NOW, on this 7th day of May » 1974 , the Commission,
a quorum being present, having considered the testlmony, the record,

and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised
in the premises,

FINDS:

(1) That due public notice having been given as required by

law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the subject
matter thereof.

(2) That the applicant, Harding 0il Company, seeks to re—enter
an existing well, the surface location of which is 2310 feet from the
South line and 1650 feet from the West line of Section 34, Township 13 South,
Range 32 East, adjacent to the old Gross-Devonian Pool, Lea County, New
Mexico, and to directionally drill said well in such a manner as to bottom

the well in the DPevonian formation within 100 feet of a point 430 feet

South 60 degrees West of the surface location.




)=
Case No. 5155
Order Yo, R-

(3) That tde— -

loo Lizroeed,

1T IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

Ne.5/55, 8;54;;z

(1) Thaththe application of H#rding 0il Company to re-enter an
existing well, the surface location of which is 2310 feet from the South
‘iine and 1650 feet from the West line of Section 34, Township 13 South,
éRange 32 East, adjacent to the old Gross-Devonian Pool, Lea County, New
ﬁexico, and to directionally drill said well in such a manner as to bottom
the wgll in the Devonian formation within 100 feet of a point 430 feet
South 60 degrees West of the surface location is hereby.daaiad«fa;cn%e;;dtz£7 -
? (2) That jurisdiction of this cause is hereby retained for the entry 1

of such further orders as the Commission may deem necessary.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove designated.




